FORM F/TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 02 - 27 -	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commise 101621	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Cyanamid Company 5 Giraldi Farms Madison, NJ 07940	Cytec Technology Corp. 300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
C Yes 🗹 No	THE CEIVEN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger	FEB - 5 2001
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Declaration of Assignment	
Execution Date: December 17, 1993	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U.S. 4,968,435 issued 11/6/90;U.S. 5,171,808 issued 12/ 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued 12/01/92 If this document is being filed together with a new appli	15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92; U.S. 5,274,055 issued cation, the execution date of the
application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 4,968,435 issued 11/6/90;U.S. 5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92; U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued 12/01/92
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92; U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued 12/01/92
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92; U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued 12/01/92 ached? Yes No
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers at	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92; U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued 12/01/92 ached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?        Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00         □       Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes       ☑ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00       □         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes       ☑ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00       □         □       Enclosed         ☑       Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 6/2001 DBYRNE 00000177 031935 07536382	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00         Enclosed         Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.         8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 6/2001 DBYRNE 00000177 031935 07536382	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00       1         Enclosed       Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.         8. Deposit account number:       03-1935         USE THIS SPACE       USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 6/2001 DBYRNE 00000177 031935 07536382 C:581 280.00 CH DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;   U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued   12/01/92   ached? Yes INO   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00   Image: Description of the end of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/536,382 filed 6/11/90 and 07/535,626 filed 6/11/90 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 6/2001 DBYRNE 00000177 031935 07536382 C:581 280.00 CH DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. David R. Crichton	5,171,808 issued 12/15/92; U.S. 5,152,903 issued 10/6/92;         U.S. 5,274,055 issued 12/28/93; U.S. 5,167,766 issued         12/01/92         ached?       Yes         Yes       ✓         No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       7         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00         □       Enclosed         ✓       Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.         8. Deposit account number:

(

REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0825

## **DECLARATION of ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR: AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

5 Giraldi Farms Madison, NJ 07940 USA

Declares herewith that it has assigned the following US Patents and Applications

Patents:	US 4,968,435	US 5,152,903	US 5,167,766
	US 5,171,808	US 5,274,055	

Patent Application No.:07/536,382Patent Application No.:07/535,626

With All Rights and Obligations to the ASSIGNEE:

CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. 300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, DE 19801 USA

This Assignment is subject to the exclusive rights retained by the **ASSIGNOR** in the Medical Businesses and Agricultural Businesses and the exclusive option to a non-exclusive license in other than the Chemical Businesses as described in the ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Applications and in the ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patents to CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. between the parties hereto dated December 17, 1993.

ASSIGNEE: CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Declares that it has accepted this Assignment.

Place: Parsippony NJ, USA Date: January 22, 2001

Place: Stamford, CT USA

Date: January 25, 2001

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

By:\_\_

William H. Calnan Assistant Secretary

TEaHNOLOGY CORP. By:

Claire M. Schultz Chief Patent Counsel

\\STNT06\DEPT8411.PNT\NEGRON\2001MISC\DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT MIMI.DOC

## PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 02/05/2001**